N

O©oOoO~NOOlLhW

10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35

36

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenueand Fiscal Affairsto Reengrossed
House Bill No. 2 by Representative Robideaux

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 7, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

"(51) Renovation of Uptown Campus, Planning
and Construction
(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 10,000,000
Priority 5 $ 10,000,000
Tota $ 20,000,000

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14, delete line 34, and insert the following:

"01/109 OFFICE OF COASTAL PROTECTION AND
RESTORATION"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, delete lines 49 through 51, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 28,240,000
Priority 2 $ 12,000,000
Priority 5 $ 26,000,000
Tota $ 66,240,000
(390) Lafitte AreaTidal Protection, Planning
and Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 6,000,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 4
On page 15, between lines 34 and 35, insert the following:
"(813) Readiness Center Replacement, Franklinton, LA,
Planning and Construction
(Washington)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 3,435,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 5
On page 16, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert the following:
"Priority 1 $ 13,000,000

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 16, delete line 14, and insert the following:

Page 1 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

"Tota $ 13,976,000

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 16, delete lines 18 through 20, and insert the following:
"Priority 1 $ 2,970,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 16, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:

"(2047) Bayou Segnette Recreation Complex,
Planning and Construction

(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 17,500,000
Priority 5 $ 4,100,000
Tota $ 21,600,000

(2055) Improvementsto TPC Louisiana,
Planning and Construction

(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 400,000
Priority 5 $ 3,600,000
Tota $ 4,000,000

Pending approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions of R.S.
39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 17, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

"(2050) Chennault Aviation and Military Museum
Hangar Building and Equipment, Planning
and Construction
(Ouachita)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 50,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 19, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 8,000,000
Priority 5 $ 7,000,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 19, delete line 16, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 6,820,000
Priority 2 $ 500,000
Total $ 7,320,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 19, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

Page 2 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



OO WNBE

0

10

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35
36
37

38

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

"() Capital Improvements Projects to Meet
Economic Development Commitments,
Planning, Construction and Equipment

(Statewide)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 14,200,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 20, delete lines 24 and 25, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 2,095,000
Priority 5 $ 8595000

AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 20, delete line 33, and insert the following:
"Improvements’

AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 20, delete lines 43 and 44, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 1,000,000
Priority 5 $ 5,800,000
Total $ 7,300,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 16
On page 22, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 175,000
Priority 5 $ 1,125,000
Total $ 2,700,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 17
On page 22, delete lines 12 through 18
AMENDMENT NO. 18
On page 22, delete line 23, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 5,000,000
Priority 5 $ 9,100,000
Total $ 14100,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 19
On page 22, delete lines 34 through 37, and insert the following:
"Priority 1 $ 12,000,000
Priority 5 $ 17,000,000
Total $ 29,000,000

AMENDMENT NO. 20

Page 3 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



O©CoOoO~NOULP,WN =

=
o

11

12
13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

45

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

On page 22, between lines 37 and 38, insert the following:

"(892) [-10, Calcasieu River Bridge, Environmental,
Planning, Engineering, Right of Way,
Utilities, Demolition and Construction

(Calcasieu)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000
Priority 5 $ 160,000
Total $ 260,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 21
On page 25, delete lines 46 and 47, and insert the following:
"Priority 1 $ 2,000,000
Priority 5 $ 8,100,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 22
On page 26, delete lines 33 and 34, and insert the following:
"Priority 1 $ 24,710,000
Priority 5 $ 63,000,000
AMENDMENT NO. 23
On page 27, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
"(2054) Jimmie Davis Bridge Rehabilitation and Lighting,
Planning and Construction
(Bossier, Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 1 $ 1,300,000
Priority 5 $ 10,300,000
Total $ 11,600,000
() LA 182 Improvements (Iberia Parish Lineto LA 670),
Planning and Construction
(St. Mary)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 500,000
Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112.
() Highway 337 in Calcasieu Parish, North and South

Turning Lanes at Farmers Rice Mill, Planning
and Construction

(Calcasieu)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000
Priority 5 $ 300,000
Total $ 400,000

Pending approval and submittal of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions

of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 24

On page 30, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

Page 4 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



abrwnN -

~N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

35
36
37

38
39
40
41

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

"() Capital Project for Ferries formerly operated
by CCCD, Planning and Construction
(Jefferson, Orleans, St. Bernard)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 1,400,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 25

On page 34, delete line 4, and insert the following:
"(Statewide)"

AMENDMENT NO. 26

On page 36, delete line 45, and insert the following:

"Payable from Federa Funds $ 300,000
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 130,000
Priority 5 $ 165,000
Total $ 595,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 27
On page 37, at theend of line 11, delete " Trust"
AMENDMENT NO. 28
On page 37, at the end of line 16, delete " Trust"
AMENDMENT NO. 29
On page 37, at the end of line 21, delete " Trust"
AMENDMENT NO. 30
On page 38, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:
"(4) New Residence Hall, Planning and Construction
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from Revenue Bonds $ 65,000,000

Provided, however, that this appropriationisin lieu of Revenue Bonds appropriated in Act
23 of 2012 to L SU Baton Rouge for New Residence Hall, Planning and Construction

(5) University Recreation Facility Expansion and
Additions, Acquisition, Planning and Construction
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from Revenue Bonds $ 78,350,000

Provided, however, that this appropriation isin lieu of Revenue Bonds appropriated in Act
23 of 2012 to LSU Baton Rouge for University Recreation Facility Expansion and
Additions, Acquisition, Planning and Construction

(6) Evangeline Residence Hall Renovation,
Planning and Construction
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from Revenue Bonds $ 16,600,000

Page 5 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



13

14

15
16
17

18

19

20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

Provided, however, that this appropriation isin lieu of Revenue Bonds appropriated in Act
23 0of 2012 to L SU Baton Rouge for Evangeline Residence Hall, Planning and Construction”

AMENDMENT NO. 31

On page 38, at the end of line 20, Change "Renovations,” to "Renovations and Expansion,”

AMENDMENT NO. 32

On page 39, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

"(47) Infrastructure Improvements, Construction
(Rapides)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 33

On page 39, delete line 10, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 34

On page 39, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:

"(52) Surgery and Radiology Equipment
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

(53) Feist-Weiller Cancer Research Center
Planning and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 35

On page 39, delete lines 45 and 46, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 5

On page 39, after line 47, insert the following:

(57) Inpatient Critical Care Renovation,
Planning and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 36

Page 6 of 34

$ 450,000
$ 4,950,000
$ 5,400,000"
$ 75,000
$ 60,000
$ 135,000"
$ 5,000,000
$ 3,000,000
$ 22,540,000
$ 25,400,000
$ 1,550,000
$ 3,850,000
$ 375,000
$ 5,145,000
$ 5,520,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



RPRRRRR R
~NO O WN PO OoOO~NO Olhb~ w

[l
© 00

N
o

N
=

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

On page 40, delete lines 8 through 12

AMENDMENT NO. 37

On page 40, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

"() Capital Improvement Projects,
Design and Engineering
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 5,000,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112.

() Boiler Replacement, Planning and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 400,000
Priority 5 $ 5,000,000
Tota $ 5,400,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 38

On page 41, delete lines 44 through 51

AMENDMENT NO. 39

On page 44, delete line 19, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 1,000,000
Priority 5 $ 2,585,000
Total $ 3,585,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 40

On page 45, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

"() Building Renovation, Planning and Construction
(Lafourche)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 330,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 41

On page 46, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 75,000
Priority 5 $ 1,650,000
Total $ 3,025,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 42

On page 46, delete line 22, and insert the following:

Page 7 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



WN B

00 ~N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

26

27
28

29

30

31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 43

On page 47, delete line 23, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 44

On page 47, between lines 36 and 37, insert the following:
"19/631 NORTHWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY

(2056) Roof Replacement and Associated
Repairs, Planning and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

() Parking Lot Repairs, Planning and Construction
(Natchitoches)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 500,000
$ 100,000
$ 600,000"
$ 635,000
$ 100,000
$ 735,000"
$ 200,000
$ 200,000
$ 200,000
$ 400,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions

of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 45

On page 51, delete lines 13 and 14, and insert the following:

"Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 46

On page 51, delete lines 28 through 30, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

() State Capitol Security Improvements,
Planning and Construction
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 47

On page 52, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

"36/L16 SOUTH LAFOURCHE LEVEE DISTRICT

Page 8 of 34

$ 9,850,000
$ 10,350,000
$ 11,000,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 1,800,000
$ 2,800,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



~No o~ WNE

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

(806) Larose to Golden Meadow Hurricane
Protection System, Planning and Construction

(Lafourche)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 5,000,000
Priority 5 $ 7,000,000
Tota $ 12,000,000

AMENDMENT NO. 48

On page 52, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

"36/L34 ORLEANSNON-FLOOD PROTECTION ASSET
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

(1258) L akeshore Drive and Stars and Stripes Blvd.
Safety Striping and Pavement Markers,
Planning and Construction

(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000

(1259) New Basin Canal Park Bicycle and
Jogging Path, Planning and Construction

(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 49

On page 53, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
"36/P10 GREATER LAFOURCHE PORT COMMISSION

(837) Nolty J. Theriot Road Elevation Project,
Planning and Construction

(Lafourche)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 1,400,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 50

On page 53, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

"(824) Railroad Rehabilitation, Planning and Construction

(East Carrall)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 1,500,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 51

On page 55, at the beginning of line 22, delete"(1578)" and insert "(494)"

AMENDMENT NO. 52

On page 55, delete line 26, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 710,000

Priority 5 $ 550,000

Total $ 1,260,000"
Page 9 of 34

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



N

O©oOoO~NOOlLhW

10

11

12
13
14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

AMENDMENT NO. 53

On page 57, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

"(1086) Lamar Dixon Expo Center Recreational
Complex, Planning and Construction

(Ascension)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 595,000
Priority 5 $ 700,000
Tota $ 1,295,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 54

On page 58, delete line 11, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 400,000
Priority 5 $ 100,000
Tota $ 500,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 55

On page 60, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
"50/J13 CATAHOULA PARISH

(1009) Catahoula Parish Courthouse Roof,
Planning and Renovations

(Catahoula)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 325,000
Priority 5 $ 650,000
Tota $ 975,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 56
On page 60, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
"(823) East Carroll Parish Road Improvements,
Planning and Construction
(East Carroll)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 15,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 57
On page 61, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
"(1136) Parish Road Improvements
(Franklin)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 200,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 58
On page 61, delete lines 30 and 31, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 75,000
Priority 5 $ 730,000
Total $ 1,535,000"

Page 10 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



N

O~NO Ol A~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36

37

38

39

40

41

AMENDMENT NO. 59

On page 63, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

"(78) Canal #13 Concrete Lining (Loyola
Drive to Butler Canal), Planning and
Construction
(Jefferson)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 60

On page 63, delete line 47, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 61

On page 64, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 62

On page 64, after line 48, insert the following:

"(110) Marrero Community/Senior Center,
Planning and Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 63

On page 65, delete lines 16 through 18, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

(120) Parish Line Drainage Pump Station Capacity Increase,

Planning and Construction

(Jefferson)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 64

On page 65, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

AMENDMENT NO. 65

On page 66, delete line 6, and insert the following:

Page 11 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 195,000"
$ 65,000
$ 50,000
$ 110,000"
$ 25,000
$ 175,000
$ 225,000
$ 425,000"
$ 50,000"
$ 3,535,000
$ 75,000
$ 75,000
$ 150,000"
$ 6,750,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



A OWONPE

62

O 00 ~

10

11

12
13
14

15

16

17
18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 66

On page 66, delete line 15, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 67

On page 66, delete line 24, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 68

On page 66, delete line 30, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 69

On page 66, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:
"(1995) Avondae Booster Club and Playground Upgrades,
Planning and Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds

Priority 1

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 70

On page 67, delete line 15, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

Payable from the Overcollections Fund

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 71

On page 67, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

"(1075) New Lafourche Parish Detention Center,
Planning and Construction

(Lafourche)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds

Priority 5

(1076) Fishing Pier at the Leesville

Page 12 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 250,000
$ 50,000
$ 50,000
$ 350,000"
$ 100,000
$ 75,000
$ 175,000"
$ 735,000
$ 50,000
$ 785,000"
$ 65,000
$ 50,000
$ 115,000"
$ 400,000
$ 200,000
$ 600,000"
$ 40,000
$ 200,000
$ 240,000"
$ 75,000

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



A OWONPE

= O OO0~

[

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

Boat Launch, Planning and Construction

(Lafourche)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 500,000

Pending approval of the capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions of R.S.

39:112.

(1103) Shower Facilities for Recreation Center,
Planning and Construction
(Lafourche)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 72

On page 68, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 73

On page 68, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 74

On page 68, between lines 43 and 44, insert the following:

"50/J34 MOREHOUSE PARISH

(1236) Carl Road Improvements, Construction
(Morehouse)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 75

On page 68, after line 49, insert the following:

"(1301) Hard Surfacing of Coco Bed Road,
Phase 1, Planning and Construction
(Natchitoches)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 76

On page 69, delete line 10, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 77

Page 13 of 34

$ 150,000"
$ 50,000
$ 100,000
$ 80,000
$ 230,000"
$ 100,000
$ 300,000"
$ 500,000"
$ 100,000"
$ 890,000
$ 100,000
$ 990,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



apbwnN =

(o]

10
11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23

24

25

26
27
28
29

30

31

32
33

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43

On page 69, delete line 36, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 78

On page 70, between lines 33 and 34, insert the following:

"(800) Water Treatment and Supply System Study
(Sabine)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 79

On page 71, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

"(655) Courthouse Third Floor Renovations,
Planning and Construction
(St. Charles)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 80

On page 72, delete lines 10 through 12, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 81

On page 72, delete line 17, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

Payable from the Overcollections Fund

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 82

On page 72, delete line 21, and insert the following:

"Payable from Genera Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Payable from the Overcollections Fund
Total

(1241) River Forest Canal Extension Project,
Planning and Construction
(St. John the Baptist)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

Page 14 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 100,000
$ 25,000
$ 25,000
$ 150,000"
$ 300,000"
$ 130,000"
$ 12,300,000
$ 5,800,000

$  18,100,000"

$ 45,000
$ 45,000
$ 90,000"
$ 35,000
$ 30,000
$ 65,000
$ 130,000
$ 100,000
$ 155,000
$ 255,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



(o]

P
R OO0~

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38

39

AMENDMENT NO. 83

On page 74, delete lines 35 and 36, and insert the following:

"Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 84

On page 74, after line 52, insert the following:

"(788)

Bush Emergency Shelter and Community Center,
Land, Planning, Construction, and Equipment
(St. Tammany)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds

Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 85

On page 75, delete lines 6 and 7, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 86

On page 75, between lines 34 and 35, insert the following:

"(259)

Juvenile Court Building Renovation, 21st District,
Planning and Construction
(Tangipahoa)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 87

On page 75, delete line 40, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 88

On page 75, delete lines 42 through 48

AMENDMENT NO. 89

On page 76, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 90

On page 76, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

"(715)

Terrebonne Parish Emergency Operations

Page 15 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 4,405,000
$ 12,535,000
$ 50,000"
$ 400,000
$ 300,000
$ 930,000"
$ 50,000"
$ 15,000
$ 100,000
$ 115,000
$ 230,000"
$ 250,000
$ 3,210,000
$ 3,460,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



OO WNBE

20

21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

45

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

Center, Planning and Construction
(Terrebonne)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5

600,000
3,150,000

& |7 &

Total

3,750,000

(1252) Fireman's Skate and Bike Park,
Planning and Construction
(Terrebonne)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $

300,000

(1673) Bayou Terrebonne Boardwalk, Planning and
Construction ($1,000,000 Cash and/or In-kind
Match)
(Terrebonne)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 1

$
Priority 2 $

845,000
200,000

Tota $ 1,045,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 91

On page 77, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:

"Priority 5 $

935,000

Tota $ 1,485,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 92

On page 77, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

"(1248) Roadway Rehabilitation/I nfrastructure Improvements,
Planning and Construction
(Washington)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $

50,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 93

On page 78, after line 40, insert the following:
"50/M04 ALBANY

(780) Sewer System Improvements for
Town of Albany (North of 1-12)
(Livingston)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5

250,000
350,000

&7 |67 &

Total

600,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 94

On page 79, delete lines 9 and 10, and insert the following:

"Priority 5 $

6,930,000

Total $

7,630,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 95

Page 16 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



~No olrhw N

o

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

On page 79, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
"50/M14 BAKER

(1304) Baker Fire Training Facility,
Planning and Construction
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds

Priority 2 $ 170,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 96

On page 79, delete line 27, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 1,030,000
Priority 2 $ 75,000
Total $ 1,105,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 97
On page 81, delete lines 16 and 17, and insert the following:
"Priority 5 $ 8,165,000
Total $ 10,165,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 98
On page 81, delete line 25, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 250,000
Priority 5 $ 225,000
Total $ 475,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 99
On page 81, between lines 36 and 37, insert the following:
"(546) Sewerage Collection System Along Old Spanish
Trail and LA. 182, Planning and Construction
(St. Mary)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 350,000
Priority 5 $ 2,115,000
Total $ 2,465,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 100
On page 81, after line 42, insert the following:
"50/M25 BIENVILLE
(1235) Village of Bienville, Water System Improvements
(Bienville)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000
Priority 5 $ 125,000
Total $ 225,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 101

On page 82, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

Page 17 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



abrwnN -

(o2}

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

"(464) Drainage, Paving and Water System Improvements,
Planning and Construction
(Washington)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 102

On page 82, delete line 23, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 103

On page 84, delete line 21, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 104

On page 84, after line 43, insert the following:
"50/M50 COLFAX
(407) Street Improvements, Planning and Construction
(Grant)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 105

On page 85, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
"50/M57 COVINGTON

(653) Extensions and Improvements to

Water Distribution System, Planning

and Construction

(St. Tammany)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 106

On page 86, delete line 11, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 107

On page 86, delete lines 42 and 43, and insert the following:

"Priority 2

Page 18 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 100,000"
$ 500,000
$ 3,000,000
$ 23,000,000
$ 26,500,000
$ 190,000"
$ 100,000"
$ 125,000
$ 140,000
$ 265,000"
$ 800,000
$ 60,000
$ 100,000
$ 960,000"
$ 100,000

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



14

15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

Priority 5 $ 1,975,000
Total $ 3,325,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 108

On page 88, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

"50/M94 FRANKLIN

() Renovation of Old Crowell Elementary
Building, Planning and Construction
(St. Mary)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 1,825,000

Pending approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions of R.S.
39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 109

On page 88, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:
"500MA3 GOLDEN MEADOW

(818) Upgrade to North Sewerage Treatment Plant,
Planning and Construction

(Lafourche)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 175,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 110

On page 88, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:

"() City of Gonzales GO Program LA Highway 30
Corridor, Planning and Construction
(Ascension)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 55,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 111

On page 88, between lines 36 and 37, insert the following:

"(878) Community Center Expansion,
Planning and Construction

(Lincoln)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 125,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 112

On page 89, delete line 6, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 60,000
Priority 2 $ 25,000
Priority 5 $ 65,000
Total $ 150,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 113

Page 19 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

On page 89, delete lines 13 and 14, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $
Priority 5 $

465,000
175,000

Total $

740,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 114

On page 89, between lines 36 and 37, insert the following:

"(620) City Hall Exterior and Interior Renovation,
Planning and Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $
Priority 5 $

50,000
75,000

Tota $ 125,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 115

On page 89, between lines 36 and 37, insert the following:

"(621) Lion's Club Conversion to Gretna Senior Center
Planning and Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $

50,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 116

On page 89, line 37, delete "1751)" and insert "(1751)"

AMENDMENT NO. 117

On page 90, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:

"(1990) Gretna Police Department, Construction of Armory,
Elevation/Flood Proofing/Wind Retrofit,
Planning and Construction
(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $

50,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 118

On page 91, delete lines 12 through 14, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Priority 5

175,000
725,000

& |67 &

Total

900,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 119

On page 92, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

"(491) Emergency Connection with Sabine Parish
Water Works District 1, Planning and
Construction
(Sabine)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $

500,000"

Page 20 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



N

O©oOoO~NOOlLhW

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

AMENDMENT NO. 120

On page 92, between lines 39 and 40, insert the following:

"(305) Italian Cultural Museum, Planning
and Construction

(Tangipahoa)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 25,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 121

On page 93, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:

"(725) City of Kaplan Street Improvements,
Reconstruction, and 8th Street Bank
Stabilization/Shoulder Mitigation,
Planning and Construction

(Vermillion)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 140,000
Priority 5 $ 160,000
Tota $ 300,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 122

On page 93, at the beginning of line 30 delete"(1778)" and insert "(731)"

AMENDMENT NO. 123

On page 93, after line 44, insert the following:

"(974) Lincoln Manor Subdivision Drainage
Improvements, Planning and Construction

(Jefferson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 150,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 124

On page 94, delete line 35, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 375,000
Priority 5 $ 50,000
Tota $ 425,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 125

On page 95, delete line 1, and insert the following:
"Public Infrastructure Improvements for Economic
Development for Lakefront Downtown
Development District,”

AMENDMENT NO. 126

On page 95, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
"500MG2 LECOMPTE

(1104) Sewerage System, Planning and

Page 21 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



A OWONPE

62

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39

40

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

Construction

(Rapides)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 120,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 127

On page 96, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
"50/MG9 LOCKPORT

(684) L ockport Sewer Collection System Rehabilitation,
Planning, Inspection and Repairs

(Lafourche)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 110,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 128

On page 97, delete line 14, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 325,000
Priority 5 $ 125,000
Total $ 450,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 129
On page 97, delete line 31, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $  120,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 130
On page 97, delete lines 39 through 41, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 375,000
Priority 5 $ 225,000
Payable from the Overcollections Fund $ 100,000
Tota $ 700,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 131
On page 98, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
"(410) Police Department Renovation,
Planning and Construction
(St. Landry)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 50,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 132
On page 98, delete lines 33 and 34, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 250,000
Priority 5 $ 400,000
Tota $ 865,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 133

On page 99, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

Page 22 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



=

O~NO O WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35

36
37
38
39

40

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

"50/MJ7 MONTGOMERY

(1206) Town Hall and Community Center,
Planning and Construction
(Grant)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 134

On page 100, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

"(704) Village of Napoleonville Catch Basin Project,
Planning and Construction
(Assumption)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 135

On page 100, delete lines 18 and 19, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 136

On page 100, delete lines 44 and 45, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 137

On page 101, delete line 21, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 138

On page 103, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"(1818) Algiers Playgrounds and Parks, Renovation of Restrooms;,”

AMENDMENT NO. 139

On page 103, delete line 9, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 140

Page 23 of 34

$ 175,000
$ 215,000
$ 390,000"
$ 50,000"
$ 350,000
$ 5,400,000
$ 6,000,000"
$ 420,000
$ 160,000
$ 1,660,000"
$ 75,000
$ 245,000
$ 320,000"
$ 225,000
$ 25,000
$ 25,000
$ 275,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



O 00

10

11

12
13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42

On page 103, delete line 13, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 141

On page 103, delete line 18, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 142

On page 103, delete line 40 and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

Payable from Overcollections Fund

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 143

On page 104, delete line 12, and insert the following:

"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

Payable from the Overcollections Fund

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 144

On page 106, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

"50/MP8 ROSEDALE

(1219) Village of Rosedale Drainage Improvement
Project - Griffin, Deer Buck and Hunters Run,
Planning and Construction
(Iberville)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 145

On page 107, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

"() Repairs and Upgrades to Water System,
Planning and Construction
(Tensas)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 150,000
$ 50,000
$ 200,000"
$ 25,000
$ 100,000
$ 125,000"
$ 60,000
$ 200,000
$ 260,000"
$ 50,000
$ 150,000
$ 200,000"
$ 60,000"
$ 600,000
$ 5,400,000
$ 6,000,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions

of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 146

Page 24 of 34

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



O 00

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30
31

32
33

35

36

37

38

On page 107, delete line 16, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 147

On page 107, delete line 44, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 148

On page 108, after line 44, insert the following:

"() C.C. Antoine Park, Planning and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 350,000
$ 60,000
$ 410,000"
$ 60,000
$ 50,000
$ 110,000"
$ 175,000
$ 225,000
$ 400,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions

of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 149

On page 109, delete line 12, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 150

On page 110, delete lines 20 and 21, and insert the following:

"Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 151

On page 110, delete line 37, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 152

On page 111, delete line 6, and insert the following:
"Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 153

On page 111, delete line 32, and insert the following:

Page 25 of 34

$ 110,000
$ 200,000
$ 310,000"
$ 460,000
$ 1,260,000"
$ 50,000
$ 160,000
$ 210,000"
$ 230,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



WN B

00 ~N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37

38
39

"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 154

On page 111, delete line 46, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 155

On page 112, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

"(685) Waste Water Treatment Facility Generators,

Planning and Construction

(Tangipahoa)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 156

On page 112, delete lines 30 and 31, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 157

On page 113, delete lines 28 through 30, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 158

On page 114, delete line 43, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 159

On page 115, delete line 19, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 160

On page 115, delete line 25, and insert the following:
"Priority 1

Priority 5
Total

Page 26 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 120,000
$ 70,000
$ 190,000"
$ 5,000
$ 500,000
$ 505,000"
$ 25,000"
$ 5,000,000
$ 5,000,000"
$ 525,000
$ 1,140,000
$ 1,665,000"
$ 850,000
$ 250,000
$ 1,100,000"
$ 250,000
$ 350,000
$ 600,000"
$ 1,850,000
$ 275,000
$ 2,125,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



o0 Ww N

\‘

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30

31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

AMENDMENT NO. 161

On page 116, delete line 10, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 162

On page 116, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

"(467) Water System Improvements, Planning
and Construction
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 163

On page 116, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

"(842) North Zwolle Sanitary Sewer Improvements,
Planning and Construction
(Sabine)
Payable from the balance of General Obligation
Bond proceeds previously allocated under the
authority of Act 22 of 2011 for Zwolle
Installation of Sewer System Improvements,
Planning and Construction (Sabine)

AMENDMENT NO. 164

On page 117, delete lines 19 and 20, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 165

On page 117, delete line 25, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 166

On page 117, delete line 46, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 167

On page 118, delete lines 2 and 3, and insert the following:

Page 27 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 3,000,000
$ 175,000
$ 215,000
$ 3,390,000"
$ 70,000
$ 230,000
$ 300,000"
$ 60,213"
$ 275,000
$ 375,000"
$ 10,000,000
$ 1,200,000
$ 12,000,000
$ 23,200,000
$ 20,000
$ 75,000
$ 95,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30
31

32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

"(957) Early Learning Village, Planning, Design, Construction
and Equipment ($18,750,000 Local Match)"

AMENDMENT NO. 168

On page 118, delete lines 6 through 8, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 3,185,000
Priority 5 $ 14,115,000
Total $ 17,300,000

AMENDMENT NO. 169

On page 118, delete lines 45 and 46, and insert the following:

"Priority 5 $ 2,400,000
Tota $ 3,400,000"

50/N33 ENGLAND ECONOMIC AND INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

() England Airpark Hospital Renovations,
Planning and Construction
(Rapides)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds

Priority 2 $ 13,600,000

Payable from the balance of General Obligation
Bond Proceeds previously allocated under
the authority of Act 27 of 2006 for
Department of Health and Hospitals Office
of Public Health, New Office of Public Health
Central Laboratory Facility, Planning and

Construction (Orleans) $ 1,400,000
Total $ 15,000,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112."

AMENDMENT NO. 170

On page 119, delete line 11, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 350,000
Priority 5 $ 250,000
Tota $ 600,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 171

On page 119, delete line 17, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 190,000
Priority 5 $ 50,000
Tota $ 240,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 172

On page 119, delete line 23, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 75,000

Priority 5 $ 100,000

Total $ 175,000"
Page 28 of 34

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



QOVWoo~NOUL bW N

=

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35
36

37
38
39
40
41

AMENDMENT NO. 173

On page 119, between lines 38 and 39, insert the following:

"(785) 80 Arpent Canal Dredging, Caldwell
Plantation to Laurel Valley, Planning
and Construction
(Lafourche)

Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5

Total

AMENDMENT NO. 174

On page 120, delete lines 22 through 25, and insert the following:

"Priority 1

Priority 2

Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 175

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 550,000
$ 560,000
$ 1,110,000"
$ 550,000
$ 200,000
$ 5,140,000
$ 5,890,000"

On page 121, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(1915)" and insert "(2052)"

AMENDMENT NO. 176

On page 122, delete line 35, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 177

On page 123, delete lines 31 through 33, and insert the following:
"Priority 1

AMENDMENT NO. 178

On page 126, delete line 10, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 179

On page 126, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

"50/NFU JACKSON PARISH DUGDEM ONA
WATER AUTHORITY

(432 Jackson-Bienville Reservoir, Planning
and Construction
(Jackson)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

Page 29 of 34

$ 1,050,000
$ 100,000
$ 1,150,000"
$ 635,000"
$ 3,865,000
$ 1,680,000
$ 5,545,000"
$ 100,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35

36

37

AMENDMENT NO. 180

On page 126, delete line 21, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 181

On page 126, delete lines 29 and 30, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 182

On page 127, delete line 12, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 183

On page 128, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 184

On page 133, between lines 32 and 33, insert the following:
"50/NNB PROFESSIONAL SPECIALTIES

(293) USDA Veterinary Biologic Facility,
Planning and Construction
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 185

On page 134, delete line 6, and insert the following:
"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 186

On page 134, delete lines 7 through 13

AMENDMENT NO. 187

On page 134, delete lines 34 through 39

AMENDMENT NO. 188

Page 30 of 34

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

$ 200,000
$ 75,000
$ 275,000"
$ 350,000
$ 1,520,000
$ 2,220,000"
$ 185,000
$ 1,110,000
$ 1,295,000"
$ 3,800,000
$ 2,700,000"
$ 200,000"
$ 75,000
$ 50,000
$ 125,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



o~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38

39
40

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

On page 135, delete line 21, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 600,000
Priority 2 $ 200,000
Total $ 800,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 189
On page 136, delete lines 6 and 7, and insert the following:
"Priority 5 $ 2,500,000
Total $ 2,750,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 190
On page 136, delete line 14, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 735,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 191
On page 137, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
"50/NSA CALCASIEU DRAINAGE DISTRICT 7, WARD 8
(291) L-14 Improvements, Gravity Drainage District 7,
Ward 8 of Calcasieu Parish
(Calcasieu)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 50,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 192
On page 138, delete line 7, and insert the following:
"Priority 1 $ 150,000
Priority 2 $ 150,000
Priority 5 $ 150,000
Total $ 450,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 193
On page 139, delete lines 13 through 15, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 15,000
Payable from the Overcollections Fund $ 180,000
Total $ 195,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 194
On page 140, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
"50/NTG TERREBONNE PARISH RECREATION
DISTRICTS2AND 3
(694) Terrebonne Sports Complex, Phase |
Infrastructure Improvements, Acquisition,
Planning and Construction
(Terrebonne)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 2,900,000

Page 31 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



OO WN =

\‘

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35
36
37
38
39

40

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

S0/NTI JACKSON TOURISM ENHANCEMENT COMMITTEE

(672) Feliciana Veterans Memorial,
Planning and Construction
(East Feliciana)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 30,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 195

On page 140, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"50/NTQ EAST FELICIANA EMERGENCY
COMMUNICATIONSDISTRICT

(1218) Emergency Communications Center,
Planning and Construction

(East Feliciana)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 270,000
Priority 5 $ 200,000
Tota $ 470,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 196
On page 140, delete line 21, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 225,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 197
On page 140, delete line 27, and insert the following:
"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 25,000
Payable from the Overcollections Fund $ 25,000
Total $ 50,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 198
On page 140, delete line 31, and insert the following:
"Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 60,000
Payable from the Overcollections Fund $ 50,000
Tota $ 110,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 199
On page 140, delete line 43, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 130,000
Priority 5 $ 30,000
Tota $ 160,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 200
On page 141, delete line 13, and insert the following:
"Priority 2 $ 1,050,000

Page 32 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



15

16
17

18

19

20
21
22

23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

Priority 5 $ 60,000
Total $ 1,110,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 201

On page 141, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

"50/INTZ BROADMOOR NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT

(247) Community Art and Wellness Center in New Orleans,
Planning, Construction and Equipment

(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 200,000
Priority 5 $ 100,000
Tota $ 300,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 202

On page 142, delete lines 42 and 43, and insert the following:

"Priority 5 $ 3,385,000
Total $ 3.485,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 203

On page 150, line 11, after "credit." and before "Notwithstanding” insert the following:
"Notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 39:112(E)(2), the project for Independence,
Independence Area Community Pavilion, Planning and Construction, shall be exempt from
all local match requirements.”

AMENDMENT NO. 204

On page 152, line 1, after "agreement.” and before "Notwithstanding” insert the following:

"Notwithstanding anything contained in this Act to the contrary, or any other provision of
law, or the cooperative endeavor agreement between the Ouachita Parish Police Jury and the
Office of Facility Planning and Control, or the capital outlay request submitted for the
Ouachita Parish, Extension of I-20 Frontage Road East, including a Bridge across Bennett
Bayou, Acquisitions, Planning and Construction project, contracts may be entered into prior
to a cooperative endeavor agreement being entered into with the Office of Facility Planning
and Control, contracts may be entered into prior to approval of the plans, specifications or
contracts by Facility Planning and Control, and funds for the appropriation made in this or
any other Capital Outlay Act for this project may be made available to the Ouachita Parish
Police Jury, the City of Monroe, or the City of Monroe's I-20 Economic Devel opment
Corporation in furtherance of the project.”

AMENDMENT NO. 205

On page 154, line 2, after "Code." and before "Notwithstanding" insert the following:

"Notwithstanding anything contained in this Act to the contrary or any other provision of
law, al of the funds herein appropriated to the Department of Economic Development in
connection with the Capital Improvements Project to Meet Economic Development
Commitments for which the Department of Economic Development utilizes a cooperative
endeavor agreement to further economic development as permitted under Article VII,
Section 14 of the Louisiana Constitution, including the generation of tax revenues and
creation of jobs, shall be considered as having been appropriated to the Department of
Economic Development, may be used to reimburse any expenditure made prior to the

Page 33 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



62 A OWONPE

~N o

SCAHB2 CARRA 2849

granting of a line of credit and made prior to the execution of a cooperative endeavor
agreement and shall be administered solely by the Department of Economic Development
pursuant to, in compliance with, and on the terms contained in such cooperative endeavor
agreements.”

AMENDMENT NO. 206

On page 155, line 9, change "funding,” to "funding and prior to the execution of a
cooperative endeavor agreement,”

Page 34 of 34
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



